Every Arizonan has a safe, affordable place to call home. **MISSION** The Arizona Housing Coalition (AZHC) is a collaborative association that leads in the efforts to end homelessness and advocates for safe, affordable homes for all Arizonans.



February 14, 2023

VISION

Robyn Julien, CEO Save the Family Foundation of Arizona 125 E University Dr. Mesa, Arizona 85201

RE: Phoenix Scholar House – Save The Family/Brinshore Development

Dear Ms. Julien,

On behalf of The Arizona Housing Coalition, I write to voice our support for Phoenix Scholar House, a proposed living-learning community at 2950 N. 18th Place in Phoenix. The development will address a critical need by combining housing with educational opportunities for parents and children.

As an agency committed to ending homelessness and helping our community obtain housing stability, we at the Arizona Housing Coalition are acutely aware of the impact that attainable, stable, quality housing has on the health of our community. The program model of Phoenix Scholar House is a powerful service model that combats poverty, prevents housing instability, and promotes self-sufficiency through educational attainment and career advancement.

The Arizona Housing Coalition looks forward to being a partner in your efforts to increase economic and educational opportunities for parents and the Phoenix community as a whole.

Sincerely,

Joanna Carr, Interim Executive Director Arizona Housing Coalition

VISION

Every Arizonan has a safe, affordable place to call home. **MISSION**

The Arizona Housing Coalition (AZHC) is a collaborative association that leads in the efforts to end homelessness and advocates for safe, affordable homes for all Arizonans.

